
Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st Rock & Roll J/111 7311 42 2 1 3
2nd Taxi Dancer RP70 97150 -73 1 2 3
3rd Trifecta J/109 177 63 5 3 8
4th Sundowner MC31 7403 60 3 8 11
5th 3 Big Dogs J/70 351 114 7 4 11
6th Cake J/70 351 114 9 5 14
7th CatNip J/80 368 126 13 7 20
8th Monkey House J/70 81 114 15 6 21
9th Escape J/70 1036 114 16 11 27

10th Valhalla J/109 56362 63 11 18 29
11th Epic Laser 28 87646 132 22 9 31
12th Happy Hour J/109 7052 75 21 10 31
13th Nashua W46 US-4 78 20 12 32
14th Uncle Bob Schock 35 87694 72 18 16 34
15th Pleione II Harbor 20 338 216 23 13 36
16th Skookum J/100 7128 78 19 17 36
17th Mocos Melges 24 549 90 4 34 38
18th Average Melges 24 524 90 6 34 40
19th Webster Harbor 20 335 216 27 14 41
20th Brio Melges 24 896 90 8 34 42
21st Tinka Melges 24 757 90 10 34 44
22nd Merlin J99 74 75 12 34 46
23rd Cardremmian Harbor 20 35 216 26 20 46
24th Whoa Donkey Harbor 20 263 216 28 19 47
25th Magic Carpet Ride J/70 1514 114 14 34 48
26th Namaste J/70 328 114 34 15 49
27th Repeat Offender J/105 504 90 17 34 51
28th Fling Harbor 20 159 216 24 34 58
29th Sirocco C&C40 42381 75 25 34 59
30th Argo 4 J/125 46700 3 34 34 68
31st Escapade J/105 524 90 34 34 68
32nd Clank! Melges 24 90 34 34 68
33rd Elise Express 27 87101 132 34 34 68

SBYC Hot Rum Series
Overall Results - 3/1/23



Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st Rock & Roll J/125 7125 3 2 1 3
2nd Taxi Dancer J/111 7311 42 1 2 3
3rd Trifecta J/109 177 63 4 3 7
4th Sundowner MC31 7403 60 3 4 7
5th Valhalla J/109 56432 63 5 5 10
6th Argo 4 J/125 46700 3 7 7 14

Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st Uncle Bob Schock 35 87694 72 2 3 5
2nd Happy Hour J/109 75 75 5 1 6
3rd Nashua W46 US-4 78 4 2 6
4th Skookum J/100 7128 78 3 4 7
5th Merlin J99 74 75 1 7 8
6th Sirocco C&C40 42381 87 6 7 13

Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st Mocos Melges 24 549 90 1 1
2nd Average Melges 24 524 90 2 2
3rd Brio Melges 24 896 90 3 3
4th Tinka Melges 24 757 90 4 4
5th Repeat Offender J/105 504 90 5 5
6th Escapade J/105 524 90 8 8
7th Clank! Melges 24 90 8 8

Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st 3 Big Dogs J/70 351 114 1 1 2
2nd Cake J/70 351 114 2 2 4
3rd Monkey House J/70 81 114 4 3 7
4th Escape J/70 1036 114 5 4 9
5th Magic Carpet Ride J/70 1514 114 3 8 11
6th Namaste J/70 328 114 8 5 13
7th Mojito J/70 1156 114 8 8 16

PHRF C (90-113)

PHRF D (114) Results

SBYC Hot Rum Series
Fleet Results as of 2/5/22

PHRF A (63 and less)

PHRF B (64-89)



Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st CatNip J/80 368 126 1 1 2
3rd Epic Laser 28 87646 132 2 2 4
4th Remedy J/80 289 126 5 5 10
5th Elise Express 27 57285 171 5 5 10

Place Boat Model Sail # Rtg R1 R2 R3 Net
1st Pleione II Harbor 20 338 216 1 1 2
2nd Webster Harbor 20 335 216 4 2 6
3rd Cardremmian Harbor 20 35 216 3 4 7
4th Fling Harbor 20 159 216 2 6 8
5th Whoa Donkey Harbor 20 150 216 5 3 8

PHRF E (115-215)

PHRF F (216 and greater)


